ACADEMIC SENATE & STANDING COMMITTEES 2023-2024

This is the representation as outlined in
The Moorpark College Participatory Governance Handbook

Curriculum - Updated

Co-chairs:

Members:

Vice President of Academic Affairs or designee
Faculty member(s) appointed by the Academic Senate Council

One faculty member from each Academic Department, appointed by the Academic Senate Council

One faculty representative from the Accessibility coordination Center and Educational Support Services

The Articulation Officer

One faculty Librarian

Three Deans, appointed by the Vice-President of Academic Affairs

One faculty member appointed by AFT (non-voting)

CTE Faculty Liaison (non-voting)

One classified staff representative recommended by the Classified Senate and appointed by the College President (non-voting)
One student appointed by Associated Students who serves in an advisory role (hon-voting)

Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)

Tri-chairs:

Members:

Professional Development (PD) - Updated

Dean appointed by the Vice-President of Academic Affairs and Student Support
Faculty member appointed by the Academic Senate Council
Classified Senate Vice-President or designee

One Dean appointed by the Vice-President of Academic Affairs

Two faculty members from each Student Learning Division appointed by the Academic Senate Council

Two classified staff members recommended by the Classified Senate and appointed by the College President
One faculty member appointed by AFT

One classified staff representative appointed by SEIU and approved by the College President

One representative from Instructional Technology

One student appointed by Associated Students who serves in an advisory role (non-voting)

Professional Development Coordinator (ex-officio, non-voting)

Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)

|FIT CAP - Updated



https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/sites/moorparkcollege/files/media/pdf_document/2021/The Moorpark College Participatory Governance Handbook_final version 090221_0.pdf

Co-chairs:

Members:

Vice President of Business Services
Faculty member appointed by the Academic Senate Council

Three faculty members from each Student Learning Division appointed by the Academic Senate Council

Three classified staff representatives recommended by the Classified Senate and approved by the College President
Two Deans appointed by the Vice-Presidents of Academic Affairs and Student Support

Three Business Service representatives selected by the Vice-President of Business Services

One representative from the Student Services Council appointed by the Vice-President of Business Services

One representative (faculty or classified staff) from the Accessibility Coordination Center and Education Support Services
One Instructional Technologist/Designer

One student appointed by Associated Students

Vice President of Academic Affairs (ex-officio, non-voting)

Vice President of Student Support (ex-officio, non-voting)

Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)

Integrated Planning Committee

Tri-chairs:

Voting Members:

Non-Voting Members:

Dean/Manager appointed by the Vice-Presidents of Academic Affairs and Student Support
Academic Senate President or designee
Classified Senate President or designee

One Faculty from each academic department or faculty service area

Five Classified Staff recommended by the Classified Senate and approved by the College President
Director of Student Equity, or designee

Career Education Grant Director or designee

Financial Aid Officer, or designee

Director of Facilities, Maintenance & Operations, or designee

All Deans

One student appointed by ASMC

One faculty member appointed by AFT

One classified staff representative recommended by SEIU and approved by the College President
Vice-President of Academic Affairs

Vice-President of Student Support

Vice-President of Business Services

Academic Senate President

Classified Senate President




Distance Education - Updated

Co-chairs:

Members:

Dean appointed by the Vice-President of Academic Affairs
Faculty member appointed by the Academic Senate Council

Two faculty members from each Student Learning Division appointed by the Academic Senate Council

One Dean appointed by the Vice-Presidents of Academic Affairs and Student Support

One Instructional Technologist/Designer

One representative (faculty or classified staff) from the Accessibility Coordination Center and Educational Support Services
One representative from Student Services Council appointed by the Vice-President of Student Support

One student appointed by Associated Students who serves in an advisory role (non-voting)

Distance Education Coordinator (ex-officio, non-voting)

Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)

Student Learning Outcomes (SLO) - Updated

Co-chairs:

Members:

Dean appointed by Vice-President of Academic Affairs
Faculty member appointed by the Academic Senate Council

Faculty Department Chair, Coordinator, or designee from each department

Dean appointed by the Vice-Presidents of Academic Affairs and Student Support

One classified staff representative recommended by the Classified Senate and approved by the College President
One student appointed by Associated Students

Student Learning Outcomes Coordinator (ex-officio, non-voting)

Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)

Student Equity & Achievement (SEA) - Updated

Co-chairs:

Members:

Vice-President of Student Support or designee
Faculty member appointed by the Academic Senate Council

Three Deans appointed by the Vice-Presidents of Academic Affairs and Student Support

Two faculty members from each Student Learning Division appointed by the Academic Senate Council
Four student service representatives appointed by the Vice-President of Student Support

One Institutional Researcher

One representative from the Learning Support Advisory Committee




One representative from the Guided Pathways Workgroup
One representative from the Basic Needs Workgroup
Two classified staff representatives recommended by the Classified Senate and approved by the College President
One student appointed by Associated Students
Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)
Members of the committee may represent more than one constituent area but will only have one vote.




Administration

President
Vice President of Academic Affairs

Vice President of Business Services

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and
Learning

ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences

Physical Sciences & Career Education

Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and
Languages

A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health
Ctr

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

Institutional Effect & Planning, PACE and Marketing

College Business Services Manager
Director of Facilities, Mantenance, & Operations
Director of College Information Technology

Instructional Technologist
Instructional Technologist
AFT Representative

Academic Senate Council Officers:
AS President

AS Vice-President

AS Secretary

AS Treasurer

Academic Senate Positions
Part-Time Rep

AFT Rep (non-voting)

CTE n (non-voting)
GP Liaison (non-voting)

Standing Committee Co-Chairs and Tri-Chairs:
Curriculum Committee

General Education
Tech Review

Integrated Planning

F/TCAP

FRAWG
TRAWG
PAWG

Distance Education (DE)

Professional Development (PD)

SLO (Student Learning Outcomes)

SEA (Student Equity & Achievement)

AS Student Representatives:

Academic Senate

Curriculum Committee

Integrated Planning Committee
F/TCAP

Distance Education

Professional Development

Student Learning Outcomes (SLO)
Student Equity and Achievement (SEA)

Julius Sokenu

John Forbes

Khushnur Dadabhoy (Interim)
Jennifer Clark

Deans
Monica Garcia

Matt Calfin
Carol Higashida
Robert Cabral

Josepha Baca

(Interim)
Elizabeth David
Oleg Bespalov

Lisa Smith
John Sinutko
Mahmoud Pegah

Rex Edwards

Deb Brackley (Interim), Assistant Dean

Classified Senate Council Officers:

Matthew Morgan CS President
Ruth Bennington CS Vice-President
Jamie ittil Stud cs y
Nicole Block CS Treasurer
CS Director of Fundraising/Events
Member Alternate
Felix Masci

Rex Edwards

Kellie Porto-Garcia

VPAA or Designee Co-Chair
John Forbes

Dean/Admin Tri-Chair
Oleg Bespalov

VPBS Co-Chair
Jennifer Clark

Carol Higashida

Carol Higashida

Dean/Admin Co-Chair

Dean/Admin Tri-Chair
Josepha Baca

Dean/Admin Co-Chair
Oleg Bespalov

VPSS or Designee Co-Chair
Khushnur Dadabhoy (Interim)

Pearl Spaho

Dan Darby

Faculty Co-Chair

Letrisha Mai / Scarlet Relle
Letrisha Mai / Scarlet Relle
Letrisha Mai/Scarlet Relle

AS Pres or Designee Tri-Chair
Ruth Bennington

Faculty Co-Chair
Norm Marten
Gerry Zucca
Norm Marten

Faculty Co-Chair
Christy Douglass

Faculty Tri-Chair
Elizabeth Gillis-Smith

Faculty Co-Chair
Ruth Bennington

Faculty Co-Chair
VACANT

email
ASMCStudentServices@vcced.edu
ASMCAcademicAffairs@vcced.edu
ASMCStandingRules@vcced.edu
ASMCStudentOrgs@vcccd.edu
ASMCSustainability@vcced.edu

ASMCStudentServices@vcced.edu

Linda Resendiz
Gabby Chacon
AnnMarie McCarthy
VACANT

Rebecca Stroud

CS Pres or Designee Tri-Chair

Linda Resendiz

CSVP or Designee Tri-Chair
Gabby Chacon

SLO Faculty Coordinator

PD Coordinator
Brian Burns

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration only as a courtesy.
If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


mailto:ASMCAcademicAffairs@vcccd.edu
mailto:ASMCStandingRules@vcccd.edu
mailto:ASMCStudentOrgs@vcccd.edu
mailto:ASMCSustainability@vcccd.edu
mailto:mersedeh_kolyaei1@my.vccd.edu
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Division Committee Representatives Worksheet

Division:

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

Standing Committees
Academic Senate Council
Curriculum

Professional Development

Facilites/Technology CAP

Meeting Schedule

1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue

1st & 3rd Tue

3rd Wed

1st Wed

Times # Reps Needed

1 per Dept: English/ESL
2:30-4pm 2 2 glish/

1 per Dept: English/ESL
1:00-2:20pm P P glish/

2:30-4pm 2 per division

1:15-3:00pm 3 per division

Representative(s) Chosen

Beth Gillis-Smith

Wade Bradford

David Birchman




Division Committee Representatives Worksheet

Division: ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and Learning Matt Calfin
Deb Brackley (Interim), Assistant Dean
Standing Committees Meeting Schedule Times # Reps Needed Representative(s) Chosen
1 per Dept: Athletics Matt Crater Mike Stuart
1 per Dept: Kinesiology Adam Black -
Academic Senate Council 1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue  2:30-4pm 1 per Dept: ACCESS Jolie Herzig Silva Arzunyan
1 per Dept: Library Danielle Kaprelian Jackie Kinsey
1 per Dept: Math Marcos Enriquez Rena Weiss
1 per Dept: KIN/Health/Athletics Adam Black -
. 1 per Dept: ACCESS Jolie Herzig Silva Arzunyan
Curriculum 1st & 3rd Tue 1:00-2:20pm - . .
1 per Dept: Library Danielle Kaprelian -
1 per Dept: Math Curtis Paul -
. . Tammy Terzian -
Professional Development 3rd Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division Jer e R Tracie Bosket
Kevin Balas Tracie Bosket
Facilites/Technology CAP 1st Wed 1:15-3:00pm 3 per division Matt Crater Sherry Ruter
Shyan Diaz-Brown Silva Arzunyan
1 per Dept: KIN/Health/Athletics Matt Crater -
. 1 per Dept: ACCESS Silva Arzunyan -
Integrated Planning 4th Tue 1:00-3:00pm 1o B LErar Danielle Kaprelian .
1 per Dept: Math Phil Abramoff -
1 per Dept: KIN/Health/Athletics Brock Cushman Tracie Kephart
. 1 per Dept: ACCESS Sile Bassi Matthew Cassaro
Student Learning Outcomes 2nd Tue 1:00-2:30pm - L
1 per Dept: Library Jackie Kinsey -
1 per Dept: Math Laurel Drane -
i . L Rena Weiss Tracey Kephart
Student Equity & Achievement 4th Wed 1:00-2:30pm 2 per division ki irees Daniel Rubinstein
. . L Rena Petrello Shandor Batoczki
Distance Education 4th Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division o
Jackie Kinsey -

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration only as a

courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.




Division:

Division Committee Representatives Worksheet
ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences

Carol Higashida

Standing Committees

Academic Senate Council

Curriculum

Professional Development

Facilites/Technology CAP

Integrated Planning

Student Learning Outcomes

Student Equity & Achievement

Distance Education

Meeting Schedule

1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue

1st & 3rd Tue

3rd Wed

1st Wed

4th Tue

2nd Tue

4th Wed

4th Wed

Times

2:30-4pm

1:00-2:20pm

2:30-4pm

1:15-3:00pm

1:00-3:00pm

1:00-2:30pm

1:00-2:30pm

2:30-4pm

# Reps Needed

1 per Dept: Animal Sci/EATM
1 per Dept: Health Sci

1 per Dept: Life Sciences

1 per Dept: Animal Sci/EATM
1 per Dept: Health Sci

1 per Dept: Life Science

2 per division

3 per division

1 per Dept: Animal Sci/EATM
1 per Dept: Health Sci

1 per Dept: Life Science

1 per Dept.: Animal Sci/EATM
1 per Dept: Health Sci

1 per Dept: Life Science

2 per division

2 per division

Representative(s) Chosen

Gary Mui
Christina Lee
Rachel Messinger
Jennifer Warden
Bob Darwin
Beth Miller

Katina Walia
Norman Marten
Brenda Woodhouse
Armine Torabyan
Brenda Woodhouse

John Everlove
Audrey Chen
Brenda Woodhouse
Olga Myshina

Karen Lovati

Sean Wilcox
Karen Lovati

Alternate

Brenda Woodhouse
Milagros Ebuen
Audrey Chen

Christina Lee
Audrey Chen

Mary Swenson
Lan Nguyen

Christina Lee

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and

Administration only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.




Division Committee Representatives Worksheet

Division: Physical Sciences & Career Education Robert Cabral
Standing Committees Meeting Schedule Times # Reps Needed Representative(s) Chosen  Alternate
Academle's a | e S B T 2:30.4 1 per Dept: Phys/Ast/Engr/CS Scarlett Relle
cademic senate Counci 215 et ICE =UApm per Dept: Chem/Earth Sciences Deanna Frankie Rob Keil
. 1 per Dept: Phys/Ast/Engr/CS -
Curriculum 1st & 3rd Tue  {1:00-2:20pm 1 per Dept: Chem/Earth Sciences Rob Keil
Professional Development 3rd Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division :

Brian Swartz -
Rick Edwards -
Facilites/Technology CAP 1st Wed 1:15-3:00pm 3 per division Jennifer Mallory -

1 per Dept: Phys/Ast/Engr/CS - .
Integrated Planning 4th Tue 1:00-3:00pm P P ys/Ast/Engr/

1 per Dept: Chem/Earth Sciences Rob Keil
Student Learning Outcomes 2nd Tue 1:00-2:30pm 1 EE: 322: z:\s’r/\?;;/rfsgsrc/lzices Ltl)RiybAIJZiEI]JI :
. . L Sunita Humagain =
Student Equity & Achievement 4th Wed 1:00-2:30pm 2 per division Esmaall Nikieh i
; ; s Esmaail Nikjeh -
Distance Education 4th Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and
Administration only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.



Division:

Division Committee Representatives Worksheet
Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and Languages

Josepha Baca

Standing Committees

Academic Senate Council

Curriculum

Professional Development

Facilites/Technology CAP

Integrated Planning

Student Learning Outcomes

Student Equity & Achievemen

Distance Education

Meeting Schedule

1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue

1st & 3rd Tue

3rd Wed

1st Wed

4th Tue

2nd Tue

4th Wed

4th Wed

Times

1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1:00-2:20pm 1 per Dept:

1 per Dept:

1 per Dept:

2:30-4pm

2:30-4pm

# Reps Needed

Social Sciences

Child Dev

Business Administration
Behav Sci

World Languages

Social Sciences

Child Dev

Business Administration
Behav Sci

World Languages

2 per division

1:15-3:00pm |3 per division

1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1:00-3:00pm 1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1:00-2:30pm 1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:
1 per Dept:

Social Sciences
Child Dev

Business Administration
Behav Sci

World Languages

Social Sciences

Child Dev

Business Administration
Behav Sci

World Languages

1:00-2:30pm 2 per division

2:30-4pm |2 per division

Representative(s) Chosen

Hugo Hernandez
Johanna Pimentel
Reet Sumal
Rebecca Gresh
Perry Bennett
Hugo Hernandez
Shannon Coulter
Ruth Bennington
Danielle Vieira
Perry Bennett

Julie Campbell
Hugo Hernandez
Felix Masci
Reet Sumal
Hugo Hernandez
Johanna Pimentel

Chad Basile

Shannon Coulter
Shannon Macias
Rachel Casas

Johanna Pimentel

Johanna Pimentel
Brian Herlocker

Alternate

Susan Kinkella
Shannon Coulter

Kari Meyers
Alejandra Valenzuela

Ray Zang

Lee Ballestero (Fall only)

Danielle Vieira

Hugo Hernandez

Perry Martin

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration only as a

courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.




Division Committee Representatives Worksheet

Division: A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health Ctr (Interim)
Standing Committees Meeting Schedule Times # Reps Needed Representative(s) Chosen Alternate
1 per Dept: EOPS Marnie Melendez Angie A. Rodriguez
Academic Senate Council 1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue  2:30-4pm 1 per Dept: Student Health Ctr Allison Case Barton Silva Arzunyan
1 per Dept: Counseling Jodi Dickey
. 1 per Dept: Counseling Jodi Dickey -
Curriculum 1st & 3rd Tue 1:00-2:20pm .
q - Pablo Diaz
Professional Development 3rd Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division
Esme Camarena -
Facilites/Technology CAP 1st Wed 1:15-3:00pm 3 per division Lydia Basmajian -
1 per Dept: EOPS Marnie Melendez Angie Rodriguez
Integrated Planning 4th Tue 1:00-3:00pm 1 per Dept: Student Health Ctr Allison Case Barton -
1 per Dept: Counseling Jodi Dickey -
1 per Dept: EOPS Marnie Melendez Esmeralda Camarena
Student Learning Outcomes 2nd Tue 1:00-2:30pm | 1 per Dept: Student Health Ctr Allison Case Barton -
1 per Dept: Counseling - -
. . . Ashley Lajoie -
Student Equity & Achievement 4th Wed 1:00-2:30pm 2 per division pablo Diaz i
. . L Nick McLouth
Distance Education 4th Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration

only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.




Division:

Division Committee Representatives Worksheet
Arts, Media & Communication Studies

Elizabeth David

Standing Committees

Academic Senate Council

Curriculum

Professional Development

Facilites/Technology CAP

Integrated Planning

Student Learning Outcomes

Student Equity & Achievement

Distance Education

Meeting Schedule

1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue

1st & 3rd Tue

3rd Wed

1st Wed

4th Tue

2nd Tue

4th Wed

4th Wed

Times

2:30-4pm

1:00-2:20pm

2:30-4pm

1:15-3:00pm

1:00-3:00pm

1:00-2:30pm

1:00-2:30pm

2:30-4pm

# Reps Needed Representative(s) Chosen

Suzanne Fagan
Lydia Etman
Candice Larson
Nathan Bowen
Clare Sadnik

1 per Dept: Perf Arts

1 per Dept: Visual Arts

1 per Dept: Media Arts & Comm Studies

1 per Dept: Perf Arts

1 per Dept: Visual Arts

1 per Dept: Media Arts & Comm Studies

Allison Bowman
Beth McGill

Ariana Burrell

Candice Larson
Gerry Zucca

Nathan Bowen
Erika Lizée

2 per division

3 per division + 1 ACCESS

1 per Dept: Perf Arts
1 per Dept: Visual Arts

1 per Dept: Media Arts & Comm Studies
1 per Dept: Perf Arts

Rolland Petrello
Nathan Bowen

1 per Dept: Visual Arts Erika Lizée
1 per Dept: Media Arts & Comm Studies Jill McCall
Jenna Horn

2 per division L
Cynthia Minet

Anasheh Gharabighi

2 per division
Kelsey Stewart

Jamie Whittington Studer

Alternate

Nathan Bowen
Stephen Callis
Jenna Horn
Courtney Van Scoyk

Monique Gevorkian
Lauren Snowden

Cynthia Minet
Jason Beaton
Krista Lederer

Nicole Block
Haleh Risdana
Jamie Whittington Studer

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration only

as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.




Division Committee Representatives Worksheet

Division: Institutional Effect & Planning, PACE and Marketing Oleg Bespalov
Standing Committees Meeting Schedule Times # Reps Needed Representative(s) Chosen Alternate
1 per Dept: - -
Academic Senate Council 1st, 3rd, & 5th Tue | 2:30-4pm 1 per Dept: - -
1 per Dept: - -
Curriculum 1st & 3rd Tue 1:00-2:20pm 1 per Dept: - -
Professional Development 3rd Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division : :
Facilites/Technology CAP 1st Wed 1:15-3:00pm 3 per division - -
Integrated Planning 4th Tue 1:00-3:00pm 1 per Dept: - -
Student Learning Outcomes 2nd Tue 1:00-2:30pm 1 per Dept: - -
. . L Andrew LaFave -
Student Equity & Achievement 4th Wed 1:00-2:30pm 2 per division
Distance Education 4th Wed 2:30-4pm 2 per division : :

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and

Administration only as a courtesy.
If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.




http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/academic-senate

Executive Officers:

Voting Members:

Non-voting
Members:

Academic Senate Council 2023-2024

ASC Pres
ASCV.P.
ASC Secretary
ASC Treasurer

1 Faculty member per department or area

ACCESS

Athletics

Behavioral Sciences
Business Administration
Chemistry/Earth Sciences
Child Development
Counseling

EATM

English/ ESL

EOPS

Health Education / Kinesiology
Health Sciences

Library

Life Sciences
Mathematics

Media Arts & Comm Studies
Performing Arts
Phys/Ast/Engr/CS

Social Sciences

Student Health Center
Visual Arts

World Languages
Part-Time Rep

AFT Rep (non-voting)
CTE Liaison (non-voting)

GP Liaison (non-voting)

Curriculum Co-chair (non-voting)

DE Co-chair (non-voting)

Integrated Planning Co-Chair (non-voting)

FTCAP Co-chair (non-voting)
PD Co-chair (non-voting)
SEA Co-chair (non-voting)
SLO Co-chair (non-voting)

Matthew Morgan
Ruth Bennington

Jamie Whittington-Studer

Nicole Block
Representative
Jolie Herzig

Matt Crater
Rebecca Gresh
Reet Sumal
Deanna Frankie
Johanna Pimentel
Jodi Dickey

Gary Mui

Beth Gillis-Smith
Marnie Melendez
Adam Black
Christina Lee
Danielle Kaprelian
Rachel Messinger
Marcos Enriquez
Candice Larson
Suzanne Fagan

Hugo Hernandez
Allison Case Barton
Lydia Etman

Perry Bennett
Felix Masci

Rex Edwards

Kellie Porto-Garcia

Letrisha Mai / Scarlet Relle

Christy Douglass
Tiffany Pawluk
Norm Marten

Elizabeth Gillis-Smith

VACANT
Ruth Bennington

Alternate
Silva Arzunyan
Mike Stuart
Kari Meyers

Shannon Coulter

Brenda Woodhouse
Jerry Mansfield
Angie A. Rodriguez
Milagros Ebuen
Jackie Kinsey
Audrey Chen

Rena Weiss

Jenna Horn

Nathan Bowen

0 Scarlett Relle

Susan Kinkella

Silva Arzunyan
Stephen Callis
Alejandra Valenzuela
Dan Darby

One student app. by Associated Students

(non-voting) TBD ASMCStudentServices@vcccd.edu

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and
Administration only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/academic-senate
http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/academic-senate

http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/curriculum-committee

Curriculum 2023-2024

Co-Chairs: Co-Chair/VP of Academic Affairs John Forbes
Co-Chair/Faculty Erik Reese
Members: Curriculum Technician o
Academic Data Specialist -
Articulation Officer =
Librarian -
Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting) Matthew Morgan
AFT Representative -
ACCESS Representative o
Classified Representative Crystal Salas
3 Deans appointed by VPAA
Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, & Languages Josepha Baca

Physical Sciences & Career Education Robert Cabral

EATM, Life & Health Sciences Carol Higashida

1 Faculty member per department Representative Alternate

Athletics/Health Education/PE Adam Black -

Behavioral Sciences Danielle Vieira -

Business Administration Ruth Bennington -

Chemistry/Earth Sciences 0 Rob Keil

Child Development Shannon Coulter 0
Counseling - -

EATM Jennifer Warden -

English/ESL Wade Bradford -

Health Sciences Bob Darwin Christina Lee

Life Sciences Beth Miller Audrey Chen

Mathematics Curtis Paul -

Media Arts & Comm Studies Jamie Whittington Studer 0
Performing Arts Nathan Bowen Courtney Van Scoyk
Phys/Ast/Engr/CS - -

Social Sciences Hugo Hernandez -

Visual Arts Clare Sadnik -

World Languages Perry Bennett -

1 student app. by Associated Students Representative(s) chosen

AS Rep ASMCAcademicAffairs@vcccd.edu

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration only as
a courtesy.
If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/curriculum-committee
http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/curriculum-committee

Co-chairs:

F-TCAP 2023-2024

Co-Chair: Vice Pres. of Business Services (PAWG co-chair)
Co-Chair/Faculty

3 Business Services Reps apptd. by VPBS
Business Services Rep 1

Business Services Rep 2

Business Services Rep 3

3 Classified Reps appointed by Classified Senate
Classified Rep 1

Classified Rep 2

Classified Rep 3

Student Services council Rep appointed by VPSS
ACCESS Representative

Instructional Techonlogist

2 Deans appointed by VP of AA and SS

Dean 1 (TRAWG co-chair)

Dean 2 (FRAWG co-chair)

3 faculty members per division

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and Learning

ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences

Physical Sciences & Career Education

Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and
Languages

A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health Ctr

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

Jennifer Clark
Norm Marten

Edgar Guzman
Rebecca Stroud
Angela Yttri

Representative(s) chosen
Carol Higashida

Monica Garcia
Representative(s) chosen
0

Kevin Balas

Matt Crater
Shyan Diaz-Brown
Norman Marten
Brenda Woodhouse
Armine Torabyan
Rick Edwards
Jennifer Mallory
Hugo Hernandez
Felix Masci

Reet Sumal

0

Lydia Basmajian

0

Ariana Burrell
Candice Larson
Gerry Zucca

Alternate

Tracie Bosket
Sherry Ruter
Silva Arzunyan
Mary Swenson
Lan Nguyen

Cynthia Minet
Jason Beaton



https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/online-services/distance-education/faculty/de-commit

Co-chairs:

Members:

Distance Education 2023-2024

Co-Chair: Dean (or Assistant Dean)

Co-Chair: Faculty

1 Dean appointed by VP of AA & SS

Technology Support Services

ACCESS Representative

Student Services council rep appointed by VPSS

DE Coordinator (ex-officio, non-voting)

Accademic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)
2 faculty members per division

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and Learning

ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences

Physical Sciences & Career Education

Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and Languages
A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health Ctr

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

1 student app. by Associated Students
AS Rep

Jamee Maxey

Matthew Morgan
Representative(s) chosen
Daniela Guevara

Diane Scrofano

Rena Petrello

Jackie Kinsey

Sean Wilcox

Karen Lovati

Esmaail Nikjeh

Johanna Pimentel

Brian Herlocker

Nick McLouth

0

Anasheh Gharabighi
Kelsey Stewart
Representative(s) chosen
TBD

Alternate

Sarah Martinson

ASMCSustainability@vcced.edu

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration
only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/online-services/distance-education/faculty/de-committee
https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/online-services/distance-education/faculty/de-committee

Fiscal:
EJCAP:

Tri-Chairs:

Voting
Members:

Non-Voting
Members:

TOTAL:

https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/fiscal-planning-committee

https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/academic-senate/standing-committees/education-cap

Integrated Planning 2023-2024

Tri-Chair Dean/Manager appointed by vice-presidents

Tri-Chair Academic Senate President
Tri-Chair Classified Senate President

Director of Facilities, Maintenance, & Op, or designee

Director of Student Equity, or designee

Career Education Grant Director, or designee

Financial Aid Officer, or designee

Classified Staff Rep Recommended by SEIU and approved by College

Pres.

Oleg Bespalov
Matthew Morgan
Linda Resendiz
John Sinutko

Kim Korinke

5 Classified Staff recommended by the Classified Senate and approved by the College President

Classified Rep 1

Classified Rep 2

Classified Rep 3

Classified Rep 4

Classified Rep 5

All Deans

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and Learning

ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences
Physical Sciences & Career Education

Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and Languages
A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health Ctr

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

Institutional Effect & Planning, PACE and Marketing
1 Faculty member per department or service area

ACCESS

Athletics/Health Education/PE
Behavioral Sciences

Business Administration
Chemistry/Earth Sciences

Child Development

Counseling

EATM

English/ESL

EOPS

Health Sciences

Library

Life Sciences

Mathematics

Media Arts & Comm Studies
Performing Arts
Physics/Astronomy/Engineering/CS
Social Sciences

Student Health Center

Visual Arts

World Languages

1 student app. by Associated Students
AS Rep

1 faculty member appointed by AFT
AFT Rep

Vice-President of Academic Affairs
Vice-President of Student Support
Vice-President of Business Services
Academic Senate President
Classified Senate President

44 voting members; 5 non-voting members = 49 members

Ruth Houston-Mudd
Obalid Younan

Dina Pielaet
Rebecca Stroud
Andrew LaFave

Monica Garcia
Matt Calfin
Carol Higashida
Robert Cabral
Josepha Baca
(Interim)
Elizabeth David
Oleg Bespalov
Representative
Silva Arzunyan
Matt Crater
Chad Basile

Rob Keil

Johanna Pimentel
Jodi Dickey

Brenda Woodhouse
Kara Lybarger-Monson
Marnie Melendez
John Everlove
Danielle Kaprelian
Audrey Chen

Phil Abramoff
Rolland Petrello
Nathan Bowen
Hugo Hernandez
Allison Case Barton
Erika Lizée

Representative(s) chosen

TBD

Representative(s) chosen

Rex Edwards

John Forbes

Khushnur Dadabhoy (Interim)

Jennifer Clark
Matthew Morgan
Linda Resendiz

Alternate

Danielle Vieira

0-

Sydney Sims
Christina Lee

Nicole Block
Krista Lederer
Lee Ballestero (Fall only)

0 -

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and
Administration only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/fiscal-planning-committee
https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/academic-senate/standing-committees/education-cap

http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/professional-development

Tri-Chairs:

Members:

Professional Development 2023-24

Tri-Chair/Dean appointed by VP of AA & SS
Tri-Chair/Faculty

Tri-Chair/Classified Senate VP or designee
Instructional Technology

AFT Representative

1 Classified Rep appointed by SEIU

Professional Development Coordinator (ex-officio, non-voting)
Academic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)
1 Dean appointed by VPAA

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

2 Classified

Classified Rep 1

Classified Rep 2

2 Faculty members per division

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and Learning

ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences

Physical Sciences & Career Education

Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and Languages

A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health Ctr

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

1 student app. by Associated Students
AS Rep

Josepha Baca
Elizabeth Gillis-Smith
AnnMarie McCarthy

Rex Edwards
Brian Burns
Matthew Morgan

Elizabeth David

Gabby Chacon
Cynthia Osuna
Representative
David Birchman
Tammy Terzian
Jennifer Ruppert

Katina Walia
Brian Swartz
Julie Campbell
Esme Camarena
Allison Bowman
Beth McGill

Representative(s) chosen
TBD

Alternate

Tracie Bosket
0

0 -

0 Ray Zang

0 Pablo Diaz

Monique Gevorkian
Lauren Snowden

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and
Administration only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/professional-development
http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/faculty-and-staff/professional-development

http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-learning-outcomes-committee

SLO Committee 2023-24

Co-chairs: Co-chair/Dean Oleg Bespalov
Co-chair/Faculty Danielle Vieira
Members: Dean, Appointed by VP of AA & SS -
1 Classified Representative VACANT
Accademic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting) Matthew Morgan
Faculty SLO Coordinator (ex-officio non-voting) -
1 Faculty member per department Representative Alternate
ACCESS Sile Bassi Matthew Cassaro
Athletics/Health Education/PE Brock Cushman Tracie Kephart
Behavioral Sciences = =
Business Administration Shannon Macias -
Chemistry/Earth Sciences Rob Keil -
Child Development Shannon Coulter -
Counseling - -
EATM Brenda Woodhouse -
English/ESL Ryan Kenedy -
EOPS Marnie Melendez Esmeralda Camarena
Health Sciences Olga Myshina -
Library Jackie Kinsey -
Life Sciences 0 -
Mathematics Laurel Drane -
Media Arts & Comm Studies Jill McCall Jamie Whittington Studer
Performing Arts Nathan Bowen Haleh Risdana
Phys/Ast/Engr/CS Loay Alnaji -
Social Sciences 0 Hugo Hernandez
Student Health Center Allison Case Barton -
Visual Arts Erika Lizée -
World Languages - -
1 student app. by Associated Students Representative(s) chosen
AS Rep TBD -

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members,
Student Reps, and Administration only as a courtesy.
If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.


http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-learning-outcomes-committee
http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-learning-outcomes-committee
http://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-learning-outcomes-committee

https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-equity-and-achievement-commit

Co-chairs:

Members:

Student Equity & Achievement 2023-24

Vice President of Student Support or designee

Faculty member appointed by the Academic Senate Council

1 Rep from Learning Support Advisory Committee

1 Rep from Guided Pathways Workgroup

1 Rep from the Basic Needs Workgroup

1 Institutional Researcher

3 Deans appointed by VP of Academic Affairs & Student Support:
Dean 1

Dean 2

Dean 3

4 Student Service reps app. by VP of Student Support:

Student Service 1

Student Service 2

Student Service 3

Student Service 4

2 faculty members from each Student Learning Division appointed by
Academic Senate Council:

English/ESL, Humanities and Student Life

ACCESS, Kinesiology, Athletics, Math, DE and Teaching and Learning

ATZ, EATM, Health & Life Sciences

Physical Sciences & Career Education

Business, Social & Behavioral Sciences, Child Development, and Languages
A&R, Counseling, Student Life & Support, EOPS & Student Health Ctr

Arts, Media & Communication Studies

Khushnur Dadabhoy (Interim)

Daniela Guevara

Kellie Porto-Garcia
Khatira Tarvirdian
Andrew LaFave
Representative(s) chosen
Matt Calfin

Monica Garcia
Representative(s) chosen
Dave Anter

Allison Case Barton
Sergio Gonzalez

Claudia Sitilington

Representative(s) chosen
Katie Booth

Rena Weiss
Jackie Kinsey
Karen Lovati
Sunita Humagain
Esmaail Nikjeh
Johanna Pimentel
0

Ashley Lajoie
Pablo Diaz

Jenna Horn
Cynthia Minet

Alternate

Roza Gabrielyan
Tracey Kephart
Daniel Rubinstein

Perry Martin

Lauren Snowden


https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-equity-and-achievement-committee-sea
https://www.moorparkcollege.edu/committees/student-equity-and-achievement-committee-sea

Classified Staff 1

Classified Staff 2
Accademic Senate President (ex-officio, non-voting)

Erin Dilley -
Kristen Robinson -
Matthew Morgan -

AS Rep Pearl Spaho -

Note: Members of the committee may represent more than one constituent area but will only have one vote.

REMINDER: Academic Senate ratifies faculty members on standing committees. These worksheets include Classified Members, Student Reps, and Administration
only as a courtesy.

If you see any changes that need updating, please email the current Academic Senate Secretary.



